Jul. 2006
Line up
Guide for
Infrared Emitting Diodes
Safety Considerations
Cautions
2.   Definition of items shown in this CAS is in accordance with that shown in Opto Device Databook issued by OPJ unless
     otherwise specified.

HE8812SG 600 160
    Dome Diameter and Junction Diameter of Each Type Number
Type No. Structure
HE7601SG DH
HE8404SG DH
HE8807 series SH
HE8811 DH
HE8812SG DH
Infrared Emitting Diode Structures
3
FL- PackageSG- Package
Mark Layout
A B C D E F G H J K L MCode
Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1st  character
2nd character
Year code: last number
Month of manufacturing code: （refer below table）
Mark Layout
1 2
Layout
3rd character
A B
Outline ＦＬ SG
Week of manufacturing code: （refer below table）
321
4
Contacts:
Opnext Locations
Headquarters
Opnext Inc.
1 Christopher Way
Eatontown, NJ 07724
Pluggables Business Unit/
North America Sales Office
940 Auburn Court
Fremont, CA 94538
Shanghai representative Office
Westgate Tower, Room 2008B
1038 Nanjing Xi Lu
Opnext Germany, Gmbh
European Sales and Operations
Dornacher Str 3
D-85622 Feldkirchen bei
Munchen, Germany
Opnext Japan, Inc
Sales Office
Takagi Building 3F
Iwamoto-cho 1-3-9, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 101-0032, Japan
Device Business Unit Opnext Japan, Inc.
190 Kashiwagi, Komoro-shi, Nagano 384-8511, Japan
Tel: +81-267-26-1816
Opnext Homepage